Frequency Table

DO you approve or disapprove or the job Joe Biden Is doing as

ni.sld.nr)
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Approve 500 46.8 46.8 46.8
Disapprove 539 50.4 50.4 97.2
Unsure or 30 2.8 2.8 100.0
Valid Total 1069 100.0 100.0
What is your party registration?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Democrat 508 47.5 47.5 47.5
Republican 408 38.2 38.2 85.7
Independen 153 14.3 14.3 100.0
Valid Total 1069 100.0 100.0

How likely are you to vote in the

May 17th Democratic Primary?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Very likely 380 35.5 74.8 74.8

Somewhat 91 8.6 18.0 92.8

Not very 23 2.1 4.5 97.3

Not at all 14 1.3 2.7 100.0

Valid Total 508 47.5 100.0

Missing System 561 52.5
Total 1069 100.0

In the Democratic primary tor the U

.S Senate, who do you pian to vote

2

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Kevin 42 4.0 9.0 9.0

John 157 14.7 33.4 42.3

Malcolm 36 3.4 7.6 50.0

Alexandria 13 1.2 2.8 52.8

Conor 47 4.4 10.0 62.7

Undecided 176 16.4 37.3 100.0

Valid Total 471 44 .1 100.0

Missing System 598 55.9
Total 1069 100.0

How likely are you to vote in the May 17th Republican Primary?

Valid Cumulative

Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Very likely 327 30.6 80.2 80.2
Somewhat 45 4.2 11.0 91.1
Not very 29 2.7 7.1 98.3
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In the Republican primary for Governor, who do you plan to vote for?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Lou 46 4.3 12.4 12.4

Jake 8 .8 2.3 14.7

Joseph 12 1.1 3.3 18.0

Charles 8 7 2.2 20.1

Melissa 9 .9 2.5 22.6

Doug 60 5.6 16.2 38.8

Bill 24 2.2 6.4 45.2

David 21 2.0 5.7 50.9

Nche Zama 2 A 4 51.3

Undecided 181 17.0 48.7 100.0

Valid Total 372 34.8 100.0

Missing System 697 65.2
Total 1069 100.0

In the Republican prim

ary Tor tne U.

S. denate, who do you plan to vote

2

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Kathy 24 2.2 6.4 6.4

Jeff Bartos 20 1.8 5.3 11.7

George 9 .8 2.3 14.0

Sean Gale 4 4 1.1 15.1

David 53 5.0 14.3 29.3

Mehmet Oz 54 5.0 14.4 43.8

Carla 21 2.0 5.7 49.5

Undecided 188 17.6 50.5 100.0

Valid Total 372 34.8 100.0

Missing System 697 65.2
Total 1069 100.0

If Donald Trump endorsed a candidate, would that make you more or
less likely to vote for that candidate?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

More likely 227 21.2 61.0 61.0

Less likely 49 4.6 13.2 74.1

No 96 9.0 25.9 100.0

Valid Total 372 34.8 100.0

Missing System 697 65.2
Total 1069 100.0




In deciding how to vote, how important to your vote is the amount of
time a candidate has lived in Pennsylvania?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Very 491 46.0 46.0 46.0
Somewhat 302 28.2 28.2 74.2
Unsure/Neu 162 15.2 15.2 89.3
Not very 72 6.8 6.8 96.1
Not at all 42 3.9 3.9 100.0
Valid Total 1069 100.0 100.0

Should Pennsylvania allow more or less hydraulic fracturing,

sometimes called "fracking,” for oil and natural gas in the state?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
More 575 53.8 53.8 53.8
Less 307 28.7 28.7 82.4
The same 188 17.6 17.6 100.0
Valid Total 1069 100.0 100.0
Do you think marijuana shouid be legal Tor recreational purposes in
| FETYSVINETYE D)
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Yes 518 48.5 48.5 48.5
No 384 35.9 35.9 84.4
Unsure or 167 15.6 15.6 100.0
Valid Total 1069 100.0 100.0

What do you think is the most im

portant issue facing the country?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Something
clse 98 9.2 9.2 9.2
Healthcare 177 16.6 16.6 25.7
Education 59 5.5 5.5 31.3
Economy 408 38.2 38.2 69.5
(jobs,
Crime 80 7.5 7.5 76.9
Covid-19 73 6.9 6.9 83.8
Ukraine- 76 7.1 7.1 90.9
Immigration 97 9.1 9.1 100.0
Valid Total 1069 100.0 100.0
Something else (please specify)
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
1054 98.6 98.6 98.6
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What is the best way for Pennsylvania to handle its energy needs - by
encouraging greater energy production, by encouraging greater energy

conservation, or by developing alternative energy sources?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Encouragin 593 55.5 55.5 55.5
g greater ’ ’ ’
Encouragin
116 10.8 10.8 66.3
g greater
Developing
. 361 33.7 33.7 100.0
alternative
Valid Total 1069 100.0 100.0
What do you blame for the increase in gas prices?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Covid-19 56 5.2 5.2 5.2
Gas and ol 188 17.6 17.6 22.8
sanctions ’ ) )
The Biden 492 46.0 46.0 68.8
Supply 83 7.7 7.7 76.6
Gas and oil 202 18.9 18.9 95.5




Unsure 48 4.5 4.5 100.0
Valid Total 1069 100.0 100.0
Do you believe Pennsylvania runs fair elections?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Yes 543 50.8 50.8 50.8
No 305 28.5 28.5 79.3
Unsure or 221 20.7 20.7 100.0
Valid Total 1069 100.0 100.0
Who did you vote for in the 2020 election?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Joe Biden 518 48.5 48.5 48.5
Donald 502 47.0 47.0 95.5
Someone 24 2.2 2.2 97.7
Did not 25 2.3 2.3 100.0
Valid Total 1069 100.0 100.0

For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me your ethnicity?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Hispanic or
Latino of 57 5.4 5.4 5.4
White or 831 77.7 77.7 83.1
Black or 119 11.1 11.1 94.2
Asian 31 2.9 2.9 97.0
Other or 32 3.0 3.0 100.0
Valid Total 1069 100.0 100.0
What is your age range?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
18-29 127 11.9 11.9 11.9
30-49 296 27.7 27.7 39.6
50-64 31 29.1 29.1 68.7
65 or more 334 31.3 31.3 100.0
Valid Total 1069 100.0 100.0

What is the highest level of education you have attained?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
High school 276 25.8 25.8 25.8
Some 323 30.2 30.2 56.0
College 313 29.3 29.3 85.4
Postgrad or 157 14.6 14.6 100.0
Valid Total 1069 100.0 100.0




Please select the type of area where you live

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Urban/city 297 27.8 27.8 27.8
Suburban 444 41.5 41.5 69.4
Rural 328 30.6 30.6 100.0
Valid Total 1069 100.0 100.0
What is your gender
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Male 516 48.3 48.3 48.3
Female 541 50.6 50.6 98.9
Nonbinary 12 1.1 1.1 100.0
Valid Total 1069 100.0 100.0




